Musical Walkabout

CONSENT FORM

Personal Details

NAME:

This form is for your information only - consent is given via email (see below)

Please register via the online **E-Referral form**

Please contact nina@musicalwalkabout.com if you have any questions

WHAT YOU CONSENT TO

Musical Walkabout CIC will;

- collect and process your personal data, in order to provide well-informed services to you
- share and discuss your information with other professionals within the
 Musical Walkabout staff team when relevant to service provision
- make videos, take photographs and audio recordings, to use in funding evaluations and promotion on social media

I have given my consent, via email, to nina@musicalwalkabout.com

Confidentiality is in place at all times within Musical Walkabout and our groups

YOUR RIGHT TO CHANGE YOUR MIND

You have the right to withdraw consent in the future. Please contact us if you wish to do so, and every reasonable effort will be made to remove content pertaining to you from public platforms.

WHAT YOU NEED TO DO NEXT - E-CONSENT

Please send your consent via email to Nina Clark (<u>Musical Walkabout CIC</u>) confirming the following;

- 1) you have read and understood this Consent Form
- 2) you have read and understood the Participation Agreement
- 3) you have registered for Musical Walkabout sessions via the E-Referral form

Sessions include - Songsters and Music Helps Staff Training

PARTICIPANT LIAISON

Musical Walkabout Production Coordinator Amanda Towns is available should you have any queries or concerns. Please email amanda@musicalwalkabout.com

This copy of the Consent Form is for your records, and after you have emailed your consent, no further action is required.

CONTACT

Please do not hesitate to contact Nina Clark or Amanda Towns to discuss any matters relating to your data or consent.

Email address:

<u>nina@musicalwalkabout.com</u> Founder / Music Practitioner